CHANGE ORDER NO: 6

PROJECT NAME: 119th Street, Woodland to Northgate

CITY PROJECT NO. 3-C-024-21

CONTRACT DATE: November 6, 2024

ENCUMBRANCE NO. SCON-100567

CONTRACTOR: Pyramid Contractors Inc.

ENGINEER: HDR Engineering Inc.

ORIGINAL UNIT REVISED UNIT

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY REVISED QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE TOTAL
237*06 119th & Northgate - Schedule Revision 0 1 LSUM N/A $325,000 $325,000.00
Total Change Order #06 $325,000.00
DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $35,416,693.90
Net change by Previous Change Orders $766,811.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $36,183,504.90
The Contract Sum Shall be (Uashanged) Increased {Becreased)
by This Change Order. $325,000.00

The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change

Crders Will Be. $36,508,504.90
Original Contract Substantial COMPIETION DATE......ccumireitinenriesrresmensessesrsssinssissatsaseimssessssssssmssorsssosessssassssosecs Dec. 04, 2026
The Contract time Will Be
Reduced By AR iR erveneennasareanronnar 65 days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change

Orders is N/A  days

The Day of Substantial Completion as of the

Date of This Change Order Therefore iS.......couiiinuessitinsamiiemsiessisons Oct. 01, 2026
RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works Pyramid Contractors Inc.
Project Manager - Neil %) Contractor

¢
By W By \ = lr\\- —
bate:  12/23/25 Date: |2]22]25
APPROVED APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER CITY OF OLATHE, MAYOR
. Digitally signed by Nate Baldwin, P.E.
By: Nate Baldwin, P.E. ' ‘pae. 2025.12.20 14:53:46-0600 By;
Nate Baldwin John Bacon

Date: 12/29/2025 Date:
By: AGREEMENT TO THIS day of

City Clerk



